
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address: 215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth. Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance (218) 336-8906 
Operations (218) 336-8905 

Fax (218) 336-8909 

Memorandum 

To: 	 Bill Banson 
School Board Members 

From: Kerry M. Leider 


Date: December 2,2010 


Re: 	 Bid #1165 - Eastern Middle School Project - WS #24 - Wardrobe Lockers - JF 
Equipment, LLC - Change Order #3 

Bid #1165, WS #24 - Wardrobe Lockers at East Middle School was approved at the Special School 

Board Meeting on October 6,2009 with a bid of$98,700.00. 


Change Order #3 to this bid is for a revised locker layout resulting in a decrease of$485.00. 


Recommendation: 

It is reconnnended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 

#1165, WS #24 - Wardrobe Lockers at East Middle School deducting $485.00 from the previously 

awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of$116,002.00. 


Attachment 


http:of$116,002.00
http:of$485.00
http:of$98,700.00


I,;,"C·'/'3h,'~i"()Y""":''\·:.''''/. ·;i.... '.'.,.";. 
~IA 

P~OJECT (Nam~ andadd/ess): 

l~@ 

Document G701/CMa'" -1992 4tJ,,/6'~#~
~Q/'¢q <'().f) J 

Order,iConsttuction Manager-Adviser Edition '\, & 
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER:~ 

.' Eastern Middle School; B,id# 1165 INITIATION DATE: October 20th, 2010 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ~ 
2900 East 4~ Street·:;;;;· ARCHITECT: ~ 
Duluth, MN' 55812 ,"7 

., . .' . CONTRACTOR: ~ 

FIELD: 0
TO CONTRACTOR (/'{ame dnd ~ddress): PROJECT NUMBERS: 0803311 

IF Equipment, LLC';' . : 90281-2 OTHER:~ 
,2155 PeiliaRoad" '. ' CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009 
,crogl'v,ieu, MN'. 55726', CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 24 

THE, CONTRACT. IS C~~~AS'FOLLOWS: 
".,/ 

item No, '90 1 - PCQ #189'~ IJeijUci'Cor revised locker layout per LHB PR #36. 

. . . . ",';<'~;,;fJ Total Amount This Change Order: $(485.00) 


; .' The o{iguw C~hti:act Sufil'YvaS ., $ ___.....;9"-::8"",7""00;;,;...0;:..;,0_ 
; Ne~ change by PfevioUsly autho~dChange Oroers $ ___.."..;..;17,z..:,7,;.87:,:...0:,:.;::0_ 
.The COlltract Sum prior totljtis .qlange Order was $ 116,487.00 t:}I
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 485.00 

----:-::-::-=:-;:-:: ­
The~wColrtract Sum.n1cl!Jdfug this Ghange Order will be $ ___--"-'11=6<.::.,00=2;;;;...0;...;;0_ 


The coh~ Tune will ~UIlCbanged by Zero (0) days. 

The date ofSubstantial Completion as ofthe date ofthis Change Order therefor~ is lune 1,2012.
'r;' ,"" - ... '.. . ..c .. "", , • 

. '. NOTE: This. s_ari'does not r~~,ectchimges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
which have.~authorizec:i byConstiuction Change Directive. 

';' ~ .: . - ---.-- :.: - "." :.- ',>, - .,\ >;:~ 

N()T VALIDUmlL SIGNED BY.THE;.QWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 
¥ ''--;,', --;;:'-':,r::;:-_,_,,__ -,_. ,;:_-"':,·-·~:AJ:i~0::~~<~:;~-/:(." 

Kraus-Anderson constructiofiC<JDffli!D.y'· :;:LHB:::::::::-=Engi~·n::..:e;;;;e~rs..::&::.;Archi==·:;:te;.;;:cts;;;....__________ 

.... COt;lSTRUCTJON MAN,o.GER (Fi~~) ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

,~~2~,Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802 

'550i4~ 


ADDRESS 

~)""
BY (Signature) 


. Patrick Mulcahey 11-5-ID Kevin Holm 

(l'yperl name) DATE: (l'yped name) DATE: 

1F Equipment. LLC Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709 

CO~TRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (FIrm name) 

2155 Peura Road, Cromwell, MN 55726 215 North Ist Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 

ADDRESSADDRESS>' ~ " . . '.' . .... .. '" ,..:. ,;.;;.,-­.

;"~iApLc/...­
BY (Signi:ili:tn!f" , . _ BY (Signature) 

leffVerkinnes \ / Iff ~.f 

(Typedname) """ DA E: /t>-Z6-ZOI0 (l'yped name) DATE: 

AlA Document G701/CM.'" -1992. Copyright 0 1992 by The American Institule of An::hitec!s. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlAe Document Is 
protected by U,S, Copyright Law and International Tl'llltliI, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AJAe Document, or any portion of It.. may 
result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
software at 13:31 :30 on 1012012010 under Order No.734497oo70_1 which elq)ires on 01/1612011, and is not for resale. 
UserNotH: (1667716689) 

1 

http:116,487.00

